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Disconnect Power befos Insilaton.

IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS

‘When using electrical equipment, basic safety precautions should always be
followed including the following:

READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY
INSTRUCTIONS

Al servicing should be performed by qualiied service personnel.
Al electrical connections must comply with local codes, regulations and
the Canadian electrical code.

be capped to
Donat use cutdoars.
Donotlet power supply cordstouch ho sutaces
Do ot mount near gas or e neate
Use caution when handiing batteries.

locations and itwil

not readily be subjected to tampering by unlumodud porsonnel.
‘The use of accessory equipment not recommended
manufacturer may cause an unsafe condition and iold tho unit

© sNoare No

10. Do ot use this equipment for herthan ntanded use
1. Allow battery to charge for 24 hours before firs

Installation Instructions
1. Tum off AC power.
2. Remove all ecmponemx from packaging,

Wall Mount:

: Feod AG supply wires Ito the funclon box laviog 8 ches of ke (see fgure ¢
Remove the cover by unscrewing on the side of the front cover (see figure

B

Place a support on
scrowdihver (s00 ﬁgum %)

@ hole (see figure 4).
Routo AG supply wirog s e comter e 1 he housing (through the bushlng)
Mot B i securel/ e Nction b el i omcion b creve ot Usd 0
Jaynole siots s added secuy (sse fgure )
The system can accept input Vo\ugex o1 120 VAG or 347 VAC. Therefre, connect the black
wire (120VAC or 347VAC) and the white wire (common) leads to the buiding utity. Connect
the green ground (see figure 5).
h

?‘ EEE

3 i th Includ
connection to the PCBA. Note: Batteri

9. Secure all internal wires.

10.

ith . 11.Turn on AC power supply.
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‘e SCrews 2).
Moty the sropus cle petin 1 i ack of e housing to mountt a standard Juncton bax.
er side of be removed and then
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Adjust the lamp heads:
Rotation: hold each lamp head and tum it to either side.
2 Tilting: hold each lamp head and tilt it up or down.

Lamp head

Ope ratlon
‘Self-powered(bal

a) Totest, dlpm the TEST button. ‘will go out and on.

b) Release the TEST button. The lamps will turn off, und me amrge v\dmo{ wil come on

c) ThelED tor ligh full charue, lig! 9
out. Under ), the unit is in standby

mode.

Maintenance
1,

e onamgmmmls provi
Troubleshooting

THE LAMPS DO NOT LIGHT
Check the AC power supply.
G supply is OK.and ndcaior lhts out. relace the PC board sssembly
The pilt lightis on before the test. Either the output is shorted or overioaded, or the battery is not connected.
Battery has discharged. Allow 24hours for recharge and then retest.

THE LAMPS COMES ON DIM WHEN THE TEST BUTTON
IS PRESSED

Bottry o iecharged s the it o change for 20 hours and retest. If lamps are stil dim, check to see if the charger is.
working. If the charger is functioning correctly, replace

THE LAMPS COME ON WHEN THE BATTERY IS FIRST
CONNECTED
polarity. Check

torminal and the inal. The
should light up when AC power is applied.

. Connect the the positive battery
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THE LAMPS COME ON DIM WHEN AC POWER IS ON

Check the supply voltage and the lesst 20% o thenomina volage (ss Vona120

Vine) for function normaly. At oy until the
o the boary W meom poink. NGTE! This condion may 860 b6 CAed by mearecty

comnecing & 0w supply line to the 347 V transformer lead.

NOTHING HAPPENS WHEN THE UNIT IS ENERGIZED

‘Some models have a standard time delay builtinto the design of the charger board. Please allow15 minutes when the AC
‘supply is connected. At this point the LED AC-ON and CHARGE lights should illuminate.

This unit comes with a (1) year warranty
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AVERTISSEMENT :
Risque de électrique.
Débrancher alimentation avant finstallation.

IMPORTANTES MESURES DE SECURITE

CM Unité & batterie en acier

L
compris les suivantes :

LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT ET OBSERVER TOUTES

LES CONSIGNES DE SECURITE

qualifi.

2. Toutes I dons dlectr et codes locaux et au
Télectricité.

3. Pour empécher tout il

4. Ne pas utliser a lextérieur.

8 Nepas e

7 Toujours manipuler es batlriss avec pmdunce
8

tempesiif par le personnel non autorise.
o. Ltisaton o

hauteur oi il ne sera pas soumis & un usage

o Snnules 8 gearl de lnké,

prévu
Biviers pramiro utlation, charger e betons pendant 24 heures.

Directives d'installation

1. Couper falimentation .a.
2. Relirertous los composants de embalage.

Montage au mur:
1 heminer les c.a. dans la ke
jeu de 8 po de fils (fig. 1).
2. Dévisser les vis sur le coté du ewvurcle frontal, puis 'enlever (fig. 2).
3.

. tout en laissant un

Placer un
tournevis (fig.

. Insérer une bague de plastique dans le trou pour protéger les fils du bord
coupant (fig. 4).

o0

s es fontes n ro de semurs pour plus do sécurts (g

Varriére du boitier pour le montage & une boite de

taide dun

bague).
Visso sodoment unt & 1a e da jonclon A aida doq ve da i bt o oncton, Nols : On recommande
).

ccepte une tension d'alimentation de 120V c.a. ou 347 V c.a. Connecter le fil noi (tension secteur)
au schéma de

systéme a
el i blanc (commun) & Fmenaton du béiment Connecera MALT e vet (e rapotr
lage).
et

Installer fa ou i

b

o

e

jons, y compris la connexion  la carte imprimée.
. S'assurer que tous les fis intermes sont atta

0. Replacer et visser solidement le couvercie (fg. 6).

1. Metre sous tension c.a.

©
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ACWRING
W Input cable
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Ajuster les phares :

1. Rotation : un tautre.
2. Inclinaison : tenir chaque phare et fincliner vers le haut ou le bas.

Phare

. p

Mode d'emploi

‘Modéle autonome (2 batterie)

a) Pour effectuer un test, appuyer sur le bouton TEST. Le voyant indicateur de la charge s'éteindra
etios lampos dallumeront

b) Relacher le bouton TEST. Les lampes s'éteindront et le voyant indicateur de la charge
Sahmers,

DEL indique un . Lorsque la batterie
int. En foncti d

voyant de

Entretien

1L applicables.

2. pla
3. Netioyer

Dépannage

LES LAMPES NE S'ALLUMENT PAS

Vérifier la présence du courant c.a.

Lialimentation en c.a. est conforme et le voyant indicateur est éteint, remplacer
rassemblage de circuits imprimés.

La lampe témoin s'allume avant le test. Soit quil y a un court-circuit ou une surcharge de
la sortie, ou la batterie n'est pas connectée. La batterie est déchargée. Permettre une
charge de 24 heures puis tester l'unité.

LES LAMPES S'ALLUMENT FAIBLEMENT LORSQUE
J'APPUIE SUR LE BOUTON TEST

La Permetire Siles 3
faiblement, véifier si e chargeur fonctionne. S celui-ci fonctionne correctement, remplacer la batterie.
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LES LAMPES S'ALLUMENT LORSQUE LA BATTERIE
EST BRANCHEE LA PREMIERE FOIS

Lo polat pe connexion. Vérifier Cor
e posiive dela e, l fnégall 1s bome ndgatve, Las ampes davrsient dlsncre e mdionour o
est fai

LES LAMPES S'ALLUMENT FAIBLEMENT EN
PRESENCE DU COURANT C A.

Vérifier la
nominale (96 V/ pour une ligne de 120 V) pour
Técllrage des phares de secours commancera & diminder usqu ce que a ension illmnlauon baisse sous le
atterie. N
v o

doit étre au moins 80 % de la valeur

une erreur de

connexion, la fildy pour 34;

IL NE SE PRODUIT RIEN LORSQUE L'UNITE
EST MISE SOUS TENSION

Certains modéle: i [ ption de la carte chargeur.
Veilez prévoir 15 minutes lors d i ca. Aprés . les voyants DEL CA
ALLUME (AG ON) of GHARGE devraiont silminer.

Cette unité comporte une garantie d'un (1) an
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